contracts are valued at fair value through profit or loss. Hedge accounting is employed for swaps with unrealised gains and
losses recognised in other comprehensive income and hedge ineffectiveness recognised in the profit or loss. Refer to Note 14
for further information regarding the application of hedge accounting.

103

Energy Queensland Annual Report 2017-18

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

ENERGY QUEENSLAND LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES 29ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

NOTE 12: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(C) Price risk (Continued)
The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 20% (2017: 20%) increase and decrease in the electricity forward price
with all other variables held constant. Analysis of underlying forward price volatility is used as an indicator of potential forward
price movement. Under the assumption that there will be no events causing significant step changes in the market such as the
announcement of major electricity generation plant closures, Management have determined that 20% is considered a
reasonably possible price movement.

Electricity Forward Price
+20% +20% -20% -20%

In millions of dollars 2018 2017 2018 2017
Profit/(loss) before tax 6 25 (1) (21)

Hedging reserve 165 102 (165) (103)

Equity 171 127 (166) (124)

(D) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. Prudent liquidity risk
management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability of funding through an adequate
amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close-out market positions. Due to the dynamic nature of the underlying
businesses, the Group aims to maintain flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit lines available. Available lines of
funding are disclosed in Note 10.
QTC is the approved Eligible Provider for the purposes of the Australian Financial Services Licence of an entity in the Group